

14th March, 2023

To, Deptt. Of Corporate Services- Listing National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051.

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached a Press Release titled "Aurionpro Solutions is Great Place to Work Certified for Second Consecutive Year."

Kindly take this on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Aurionpro Solutions Limited

Ninad Prabhakar

| Dischildren | Dischildren

Ninad Kelkar Company Secretary



Aurionpro Solutions is Great Place To Work Certified for Second Consecutive Year

Mumbai, March 14, 2023: Aurionpro Solutions Limited (BSE: 532668) (NSE: AURIONPRO), has been recognized as a Great Place To Work® for second year in a row, from March 2023 to March 2024. The principles of Aurionpro serve as the foundation of its success across its workforce and organizational structure. Aurionpro fosters a collaborative and transparent environment driven by equal opportunities for all, along with a vibrant and open culture. The organization believes in supporting its employees' growth through continuous learning, mentorship, and by providing them opportunities that align their personal vision with that of the company.

Aurionpro underwent the Great Place To Work Trust IndexTM Employee Assessment to gain valuable insights into their employees' perspectives of their workplace, which served as the foundation for this CertificationTM. The survey is widely recognized as the world's most extensively used model for understanding employees' perception of their workplace.

As the global authority on workplace culture, Great Place To Work brings 30 years of groundbreaking research and data to help every place become a great place to work for all. Their proprietary platform and For AllTM Model helps companies evaluate the experience of every employee, with exemplary workplaces becoming Great Place To Work CertifiedTM or receiving recognition on a coveted Best WorkplacesTM List.

"We are thrilled to earn the Great Place To Work Certification™ for the second year in a row", said **Juveri Mukherjee**, **Global Head - Human Resources**, Aurionpro. "Our team has worked really hard to maintain a supportive and positive workplace culture. This recognition is a testament to the dedication of all Aurionites and our commitment to creating an inclusive, diverse, and empowering work environment. We will continue to maintain this positive work environment and remain steadfast in our commitment to implement best work practices and enhancing work experience."

In India, the institute partners with more than 1400 organizations annually across over 20+ industries to help them build High-Trust, High-Performance Cultures designed to deliver sustained business results. Hundreds of CEOs and CXOs from India Inc. are part of the great place community that is committed to the vision of making India a great place to work for all.

The institute's research shows that great workplaces are characterized by great leadership, consistent employee experience, and sustainable financial performance. These organizations can deliver a consistent experience to all their employees, irrespective of their role, gender, tenure, or level. Their leaders believe in the vision of creating and sustaining a great place to work for all and are role models for other leaders.

Learn more at https://www.greatplacetowork.in/ and on LinkedIn, Twitter, Facebook and Instagram.

About Aurionpro

Aurionpro Solutions Limited (NSE: AURIONPRO) (BSE: 532668) is an advanced technology solutions company catering to the needs of the Banking, Mobility, Payments, and Government sectors. It converges multiple technology solutions under a single umbrella – Advanced and Accelerated Platform-led Transformation (ADAPT) to the 'New Digital World'. Headquartered in Mumbai, India, the company serves globally with the expertise and commitment of 2000+ passionate people supporting its journey. For more information, visit www.aurionpro.com

For further information, please contact:

Ninad Kelkar: investor@aurionpro.com

Monikarjun Dutta: monikarjun.dutta@adfactorspr.com